Total exposure to interest rate sensitivity (600,941)  1,563,550  394,779  (53,923)  (707,285)  (214,205)  337,508  (6,280)  713,203

Contingencies and commitments 183,713  30,173  -  -  -  -  27,562  648,722  890,170

BULGARIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK EAD

NOTES TO THE SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

All amounts are in thousand Bulgarian Levs, unless otherwise stated

This document is a translation of the original Bulgarian text, in case of divergence the Bulgarian text shall prevail. P a g e 90

4. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

4.2.  Market risk (continued)

Sensitivity of the floating rate interest assets and liabilities

The table below represents the sensitivity of the Bank to possible changes in interest rates

based on the structure of floating rate assets and liabilities as of December 31, under the

assumption that the influence of the other variables is ignored. The actual effect of changes

in market interest rates could be different, as a significant portion of the loans and receivables

from customers bear floating interest rates that are based on a variable portion determined

by the Bank, which in turn is influenced by numerous factors.

 2022  2021

Currency Increase/decrease

in percentage

points

Sensitivity

of the

financial

result

Sensitivity of

the equity

Increase/decrease

in percentage

points

Sensitivity

of the

financial

result

Sensitivity of

the equity

BGN 0.50%  1,564 (1,642)  0.50%  1,995 (2,700)

EUR 0.50%  (2,199) (2,747)  0.50%  (1,537) (4,358)

USD 0.50%  (381) (25)  0.50%  (386) (213)

BGN -0.50%  (1,564) 1,642  -0.50%  (1,995) 2,700

EUR -0.50%  2,199 2,747  -0.50%  1,537 4,358

USD -0.50%  381 25  -0.50%  386 213

* Equity sensitivity, measured by the potential change in the market value of debt instruments

reported at fair value in other comprehensive income, when interest rate curves change by

50 basis points.

The average interest rates by financial assets and financial liabilities are presented in the

following table:

31.12.2022 31.12.2021

Financial assets 3.16% 2.26%

Financial liabilities 1.83% 0.84%

Currency risk

The currency risk is the risk that the financial position and cash flows of the Bank might be

affected adversely by changes in exchange rates due to open currency positions. In managing